## **PROCLAMATIONS**

AA101\*

## ROAD TRAFFIC LEGISLATION AMENDMENT (DISQUALIFICATION BY NOTICE) ACT 2010

No. 51 of 2010 PROCLAMATION

Western Australia

By the Honourable Justice Michael John Murray, deputy of the Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator of the State of Western Australia

[L.S.]

MICHAEL JOHN MURRAY Deputy of the Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator

I, the deputy of the Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator, acting under the *Road Traffic Legislation Amendment (Disqualification by Notice) Act 2010* section 2(c) and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, fix 4 July 2011 as the day on which section 12 of that Act, other than section 12(2)(c), (5)(d) and (7)(b), comes into operation.

Given under my hand and the Public Seal of the State on 17 May 2011.

By Command of the deputy of the Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator,

T. BUSWELL, Minister for Transport.